

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

INTERIM APPLICATION LODGING NO. 13389 OF 2024

In

COMMERCIAL EXECUTION APPLICATION 19 OF 2025

Manjeet Singh T. AnandPETITIONER

V/S

Nishant Enterprises Huf Through Its Karta BeingRESPONDENT

Respondent No.2

WITH

COMMERCIAL EXECUTION APPLICATION NO. 19 OF 2025

Manjeet Singh T. AnandPETITIONER

V/S

Nishant Enterprises Huf Hindu Undvided FamilyRESPONDENT

Through Its Karta Being Respondent No 2

WITH

CONTEMPT PETITION IN COMMERCIAL DIVISION MATTERS LODGING NO.

5458 OF 2025

In

INTERIM APPLICATION STAMP NO. 13389 OF 2024

Manjeet Singh T AnandPETITIONER

V/S

Nishant Enterprises HufRESPONDENT

Mr Rashmin Khandekar i/b Aniket Worlikar for the Applicant in
IA(L) 13389/2024 and COMEX(L) 13065/2024 and for
Petitioner in CPCD(L)/5458/2025.

Mr Nakul Jain Mr Sankalp Anantwar i/b SMA Law Partners for
Respondent in IA(L) 13389/2024, CPCD(L)/5458/2025,
COMEX/19/2025 and Applicant in IA/2485/2024.

Mr S B Rao i/b Ms Gauri Rao for Respondent No. 1 in
IA(L)/13389/2024, COMEX/19/2025 and CPCD(L)/5458/2025.

(Mentioned Out of Turn)

CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE R. I. CHAGLA J

DATE : 13th March, 2025

P.C. :

S. O. to 19/03/2025 (at 12.30 pm).

(ASSOCIATE)