

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

INTERIM APPLICATION LODGING NO. 13389 OF 2024

In

COMMERCIAL EXECUTION APPLICATION 19 OF 2025

Manjeet Singh T. AnandPETITIONER

V/S

Nishant Enterprises Huf Through Its Karta BeingRESPONDENT

Respondent No.2

WITH

COMMERCIAL EXECUTION APPLICATION NO. 19 OF 2025

Manjeet Singh T. AnandPETITIONER

V/S

Nishant Enterprises Huf Hindu Undvided FamilyRESPONDENT

Through Its Karta Being Respondent No 2

WITH

CONTEMPT PETITION IN COMMERCIAL DIVISION MATTERS LODGING NO.

5458 OF 2025

In

INTERIM APPLICATION STAMP NO. 13389 OF 2024

Manjeet Singh T AnandPETITIONER

V/S

Nishant Enterprises HufRESPONDENT

WITH

CONTEMPT PETITION IN COMMERCIAL DIVISION MATTERS LODGING NO.

5458 OF 2025

