

jsn

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION  
IN ITS COMMERCIAL DIVISION

INTERIM APPLICATION (L) NO.13389 OF 2024  
IN  
COMM EXECUTION APPLICATION NO.19 OF 2025

Manjeet Singh T. Anand

...Petitioner

*Versus*

Nishant Enterprises HUF Thru. Its Karta

...Respondent

WITH  
CONTEMPT PETITION (L) NO.5458 OF 2025  
IN  
INTERIM APPLICATION (L) NO.13389 OF 2024

-----  
Mr Rashmin Khandekar with Mr. Jamsheed Master with Mr. Anand Mohan and Mr. Aniket Worlikar for the Decree Holder.

Mr. Prathamesh Kamat (Thru V.C.), with Mr. S.B. Rao i/b. Mr. Gauri Rao for the Respondent No.1.

Mr. Nakul Jain, Mr Sankalp Anantwar and Mr. Ronak Mistry i/b. SMA Law Partners for Respondent No.2 and Applicant in IA No.2485 of 2024.

-----  
CORAM : R.I. CHAGLA J.

DATE : 25TH AUGUST, 2025.

ORDER :

1. The arguments in the Interim Application have been concluded.

2. The parties shall file brief Written Arguments within a period of two weeks from today.

3. Reserve for Orders.

[ R.I. CHAGLA J. ]